
Welcome to the 

IEEE Industry Application Society

Monthly Meeting

• See one of the officer's if you want to be added to our mailing list

• Our goal this year is to increase Senior Members from 22 to 50. Please help 

us, for we get extra money for Senior members.  115 members are eligible. 

• Please make your reservation by the previous Thursday.  It helps us plan 

with the restaurant.

• We are looking for interesting topics for future meetings, please email an 

officer if you have a topic.

• Visit our web site, http://sites.ieee.org/atlanta-ias/ for meeting 

announcements and copies of previous presentations.

http://sites.ieee.org/atlanta-ias/


Schedule of Events

Date Topic Speaker

Monday, September 19, 2016 UPSs and how to size them Maurice Allen

Monday, October 17, 2016
Low and Medium Voltage Soft Starts, Where to use 

them and why
George Tichi

Monday, November 21, 2016 Fundamentals of Adjustable Speed Drives Manish Verma

Tuesday, January 17, 2017 Engineering Ethics Bill Womack

Tuesday, February 21, 2017 Application and Installation of Generator Systems Jess Perschbacher

Monday, March 20, 2017 IEEE 1584, Arc Flash Hazard Calculations Changes David Rewitzer

Monday, April 17, 2017 Industrial/Utility Cyber Security Terry Smith

Monday, May 15, 2017
NFPA 70B Recommended Practice for Electrical 

Equipment Maintenance
To be determined



YOUR IEEE - IAS OFFICERS 2016-2017

•President – John Levine, PE

•Vice President – Noman Khan, PE

•Treasurer – Ken Box, PE

•Secretary – Dave Rewitzer, PE

•Website Maestros – Charles Bachman & Lucian Gavriliuc, PE



WHY SHOULD YOU BECOME AN IEEE SENIOR MEMBER?

• Professional recognition from your peers for technical and professional excellence

• An attractive wood and bronze engraved Senior Member plaque to proudly display

• Up to $25.00 gift certificate toward one new Society membership

• A letter of commendation to your employer on the achievement of Senior member grade

• Announcement of elevation in Section newsletters, newspapers and notices

• Can serve as Reference for Senior Member applicants

• Invited to be on the panel to review Senior Member applications



NEED 3 REFERENCES?  HERE ARE SOME PEOPLE TO ASK
YOU WILL NEED THEIR IEEE MEMBER NUMBER

IEEE Current Grade 

Description

Member 

Number

Last Name First Name Home Phone Work Phone Email Address

Fellow 04991089 Habetler Thomas +1 770 978 4993 +1 404 894 9829 t.habetler@ieee.org

07614209 Divan Deepakraj +1 770 565 2659 +1 404 385 4036 ddivan@gatech.edu

Life Fellow 01528769 Aldridge M Dayne +1 8285269297 deandayne@mindspring.com

03144672 Simpson Robert L +1-770-559-5411 robertjeane@bellsouth.net

04037438 Das Jagdish +1 770-982-8758 +1 770-688-2656 jay.das@amec.com

04303582 Law S Edward edlaw@engr.uga.edu

06226914 Pierce Linden +1 706 235 1805 +1 706 292 0421 piercelw@aol.com

07366404 Harley Ronald +1 770 273 0034 +1 404 894 1876 rharley@ee.gatech.edu



IEEE Current Grade 

Description

Member 

Number

Last Name First Name Home Phone Work Phone Email Address

Life Member 00915645 Kokalj F +1 770 475 3826 kokalj@mindspring.com

01075118 Williamson William +1 678 825 2596 +1 678 966 4225 bwilliamson@powereng.com

03082948 Post J +1 770 476 0726 jerry_post@att.net

03830718 Fields William +1 770 448 0441 wwfields@earthlink.net

03896768 Summerville Bobby bobbys@windstream.net

05914056 Saizan Richard +1 770 987 8243 +1 770 563-1588 rsaizan@bellsouth.net

06025563 Brady Patrick +1 770 394 0720 +1 678 614 6356 patricka.brady@gmail.com

06087647 Ruopp John +1 770 449 0643 +1 770 688 2551 john.ruopp@amecfw.com

06125587 Smith J +1 770 394 6795 +1 770 394 6775 barry@pseinc.net

06282750 Powell James +1 770 819 8484 fpowell@atlantalightning.com

06364053 Alvarez Pablo +1 770 682 3239 pjalvarez@bellsouth.net

06387021 Swoope Jeffrey +1 770 939 9277 +1 770 688 1580 j.swoope@att.net

06810873 Patel Jitendra +1 770 688 2501 +1 770 688 2642 jitu.patel@amec.com

07119043 Bloodworth Ronald rbloodw@emory.edu

07565252 Jhaveri Mayank +1 919-367-0405 +1 919-468-7582 mike.jhaveri@siemens.com

07600125 Ray Ashim +1 770 591 5425 +1 770 953 1443 ashimr@raygroup.net

40168276 Tasson Michael +1 770 640 9891 +1 770 5631564 m_ntasson@bellsouth.net



IEEE Current Grade 

Description

Member 

Number

Last Name First Name Home Phone Work Phone Email Address

Life Senior 01636117 Stump K +1 770 966-2029 kbstump@ieee.org

02586642 Stebbins W +1 803 366 8451 +1 704 246 2145

02618247 Crouse John +1-706-235-6430 john.crouse@ieee.org

03695350 Astleford John +1 770 621 0155 astinc@mindspring.com

03809662 Meihofer R +1 678 493 0068 r.meihofer@yahoo.com

04158077 Wu Alex +1 770 475 3838 globaleng@earthlink.net

04322327 Thompson Fray +17704561870 +1 770 279 3255 fray.thompson@ieee.org

05142104 Russell John +1 770 921 8316 +1 404 408 6304 john-russell@mindspring.com

05399704 Bachman Charles +1 770 380 0600 +1 678 915 7246 cbachma4@kennesaw.edu

05416201 Perry Joseph +1 678 344 9850 +1 770 453 1410 x 235 jperry@pd-engineers.com

05796792 Lowe J Alan +1 770 921 4377 +1 770 688 2575 alan.lowe@comcast.net

06057996 Karolyi J +1 404 296 5591 gkaro@prodigy.net

06130207 Crawford Joe +1 706 779 5078 crawford.joe@att.net

06197172 Ponce De Leon Adolfo +1-678-665-6908 +1-678-665-6908 afponced@ieee.org

06582514 Riddle J +1 770 992 8804 doug.riddle2@gmail.com

06638654 Remich James +1 770 475 8340 +1 404 848-5737 jnremichpe@gmail.com

06707178 Miller John +1 770 978 7134 millerjw6@comcast.net

07132756 Canty Charles +1 770 939 4412 +1 770 889 2045 clcanty@ieee.org



IEEE Current Grade 

Description

Member 

Number

Last Name First Name Home Phone Work Phone Email Address

Senior Member 00692053 Blooming Thomas +1 678 309 5771 +1 678 309 4217 t.blooming@ieee.org

01164458 Powers Wilber buddy.powers@southwire.com

01168442 Ginart Antonio +1 770 5787675 +1 4043844422 ginartesteller@yahoo.com

01355486 Gammon Tammy +1 770 893 3900 +1 770 893 3900 tgammonphd@gmail.com

02909448 Sorrells Mark +1 770 554 1489 +1 770 688 2512 msorrells.ee85@ieee.org

04034369 Carlsen Edwin +1 770 446 6327 +1 404 506 3426 eccarlse@southernco.com

04413845 Mintzlaff David +1 678 343 9283 david.mintzlaff@ieee.org

07042559 Link Patrick +1 706 883 6996 plink@asdsinc.com

07374671 Parker Daniel +1 770 453 1415 x 251 dparker@hoodpd.com

08404378 Rouaud Didier +1 678 844 8958 didier.rouaud@ge.com

08568222 Rostron Joseph +1 770 946 4562 j.rostron@southernstatesllc.com

08679284 Petersen David +1 678 354 8205 david.petersen@airliquide.com

08727273 Martin Bonita +1 770 577 0759 +1 770 453-1474 bsmartin@trcsolutions.com

08838385 Levine John +1 770 956 0024 +1 770 565 1556 john@l-3.com

08865289 Wachter Henry +1 770 622 4322 +1 770 453 3470 hank_wachter@ieee.org

40214004 Battaglio Elizabeth Chase +1 7704361450 +1 4045062568 ecbattaglio@gmail.com

41383311 Mazumdar Joy +1 770 740 3707 joymazum@gmail.com

41561398 Papallo Thomas thomaspapallo@me.com

41569141 Kanagala Anil anil.kanagala@gmail.com

80169557 Seal Michael +1 770 745 2939 +1 770 662 4965 michael.seal@ge.com

90249930 Lima Nubea +1 (678) 445-4986 +1 (678) 244-6718 n_lima2003@yahoo.com

90355425 Browning Thane +1-281-685-1016 browning@aumundusa.com


